

CEDAR HILLS GOLF COURSE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING Wednesday, October 28, 2015 7:00 p.m. Community Recreation Center 10640 N Clubhouse Drive, Cedar Hills, Utah

Notice is hereby given that a Golf Course Finance Committee Meeting will be held on **Wednesday, October 28, 2015, at 7:00 p.m.**, at the Community Recreation Center, 10640 N Clubhouse Drive, Cedar Hills, Utah. This is a public meeting and anyone is invited to attend. The topic of discussion will be related to:

- Introduction of Golf Course Finance Citizens Advisory Committee Members
- Review of the Golf Course Finance Citizens Advisory Committee Official Report
- Review of the Financial State of the Golf Course
- Committee Recommendations to the City Council
- Public Question and Answer period
- Closing Remarks

Dated this 26th day of October, 2015

/s/ Colleen A. Mulvey, City Recorder

- In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Cedar Hills will make reasonable accommodations to participate in the meeting. Requests for assistance can be made by contacting the City Recorder at 801-785-9668 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting to be held.
- The order of agenda items may change to accommodate the needs of the City Council, the staff, and the public.
- This meeting may be held electronically via telephone to permit one or more of the council/committee members to participate.